YouGov / Green Party Survey Results

Sample Size: 1813 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 30th April - 1st May 2014

Weighted Sample

The European elections are held under a proportional
voting system which gives smaller parties a better
chance of winning seats than in general elections

If there were an election to the European Parliament held
tomorrow, which party would you vote for?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru
Green
British National Party (BNP)
Some other party
European Elections Non Voters
Would not vote
Don'’t know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures will be italicised.

Regional voting figures are based on unrepresentative
samples and so the findings will not be accurate of all adults
living in these areas. As such the data should be used
anecdotally and the margin of error ranges from between 8%
and 12% in these regions

Voting intention 2010 Vote Certainty to vote in European Elections* Certainty to vote in
Total | con|tab | M2 {ukip|conftab [ M2 | o | 1 [ 2 [ s a5 || 7|89 |w[? 510 | s
Dem Dem know

1813 | X X X X |526) 422 ]| 406 | 127 | 35 | 39 | 61 | 48 | 71 | 54 |116]135)108|943| 77 1426 1185
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %N %N % % % %
22 |69 1 2 115 3 7 110 3 17 29 25 19 21 28 29 25 20 20 21 21
30 2 82 4 0 4 69 22|38 0 36 40 34 31 34 32 28 18 30 50 29 28
9 1 1 8 0 2 1 30 |13 8 4 0 8 7 10 6 11 13 10 4 10 10
27 |26 7 4 99|38 16 20|24 24 28 19 19 33 30 26 24 24 29 22 28 28
3 0o 1 o0 0 1 2 2 5 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 5 4 0 3 3
8 1 7 8 0 2 7 17 110 29 12 12 14 2 1 4 8 13 8 4 8 8
1 0o 1 o0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
1 0o 1 o0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
8 3 1 1 1 2 3 3 73 51 19 11 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0
13 6 5 4 2110 9 13 6 18 23 30 26 18 34 22 14 11 5 54 10 7
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Gender Age Social Grade Region
Yorkshire
North | North East West East of South | South
Total | Male [ Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE East | West :E?n tbheer Midlands | Midlands | England London East | West Wales | Scotland
Weighted Sample| 1813 | 879 | 934 | 216 | 459 | 620 | 519 |1033| 780 [ 77 | 217 152 151 147 174 232 | 263 | 152 | 91 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The European elections are held under a proportional
voting system which gives smaller parties a better
chance of winning seats than in general elections
If there were an election to the European Parliament held
tomorrow, which party would you vote for?
Conservative 22 21 22 21 25 17 24 | 24 18 | 26 15 9 18 18 37 27 29 16 22 15
Labour 30 31 28 40 28 33 24 27 33|47 42 32 31 33 19 31 17 24 43 30
Liberal Democrat 9 10 9 9 13 9 7 12 6 2 6 12 10 8 6 11 15 15 5 4
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 27 26 28 18 18 29 34| 24 32|21 28 29 34 31 31 19 34 34 15 16
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 25
Green 8 6 10 7 12 7 7 8 8 4 8 16 6 7 7 11 5 10 3 9
British National Party (BNP) 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Some other party 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
European Elections Non Voters
Would not vote 8 7 9 16 14 6 1 8 8 6 9 11 13 7 5 7 6 7 11 5
Don'tknow 13 8 17 16 16 12 10 12 14 24 12 21 12 10 18 7 11 15 14 7

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures will be italicised.

Regional voting figures are based on unrepresentative
samples and so the findings will not be accurate of all adults
living in these areas. As such the data should be used
anecdotally and the margin of error ranges from between 8%
and 12% in these regions
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